meet and confer with the HPOA on the number of days and hours equaling eighty (80) 
hours per two week period at such times as designated by the Chief of Police. 

1. Hours of Work 

a. Effective January 1, 1996, the City designated a 7(k) exemption under FLSA 

of one hundred and seventy-one (171) hours per 28-day period as the standard 
work period. 

2. Break Periods 

Employees shall receive one (1) fifteen-minute break during the mid-portion of 
each four-hour block of time. In addition, employees shall receive allowance of 
forty-five minutes for meals during each shift of duty.